TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Signature Business Systems Consulting, Inc.		02/25/2019	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Velosio, LLC
Street Address:	5747 Perimeter Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Dublin,
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43017
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3899879	WORKING WITH CLIENTS, NOT JUST FOR THEM.
Registration Number:	3774641	SBS GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128628738

Email: michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

Michelle Nowicki **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39375-42
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Nowicki
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Nowicki/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment (SBS to Velosio) - Executed LEGAL#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment (SBS to Velosio) - Executed_LEGAL#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment (SBS to Velosio) - Executed_LEGAL#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment (SBS to Velosio) - Executed_LEGAL#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of this 25th day of February, 2019, by Signature Business Systems Consulting, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 105 Fieldcrest Ave., Suite 404A, Edison, NJ 08837, to Velosio, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 5747 Perimeter Drive, Suite 200, Dublin, OH 43017.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in its business the trademarks identified in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "Trademarks") and such registrations therefor set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires, and Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations therefor, together with all goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to prosecute and recover monetary damages for any and all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide, promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments, documents or assignments as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations.

* * * * *

KE 59600734

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

SIGNATURE BUSINESS SYSTEMS CONSULTING, INC.

Xayle: James R. Bowman By President

Acknowledged and accepted as of the date first written above:

ASSIGNEE

VELOSIO, LLC

By:_______ Name: Jeffrey R. Geister

Its: Chief Executive Officer

Supposed Popp of Trademark Assupposed

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

AS	SIC	N	O	3

SIGNATURE BUSINESS SYSTEMS CONSULTING, INC.

Its: President

Acknowledged and accepted as of the date first written above:

ASSIGNEE:

VELOSIO, LLC

Name: Veffer R/Geister

Its: Cyle Hyecutive Officer

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Mark WORKING WITH CLIENTS, NOT JUST FOR THEM.	Jurisdiction U.S.	Registration No. 3,899,879	Registration Date 4 January 2011
SBS GROUP and Design	U.S.	3,774,641	13 April 2010
54.9 GOUP			

RECORDED: 02/27/2019